2,976,286 (29,763) (29,763) 29,763 29,763

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Institute’s financial assets at
the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates.  It
is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.  The Institute
does not hold interest bearing financial liabilities at the end of the reporting period.

Fair values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried
at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value
unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

33. Remuneration of members of the accountable authority and senior officers
Remuneration of Members of the Institute
The number of members of the Institute, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary
benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the following bands are:

 -100 basis points +100 basis points
 Carrying
 amount Surplus Equity Surplus Equity
 $ $ $ $ $

$
$0 - $10,000 9   9
$190,001 - $200,000 1   1

Base remuneration and superannuation 214,756 187,860
Annual leave and long service leave accruals (36,311) (2,374)
Other benefits 19,908 20,061

 198,353 205,547

The total remuneration includes the superannuation expense
incurred by the Institute in respect of members of the
accountable authority.

  2015 2014
  $ $

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

WE STE R N AUSTRALIAN I N STITUTE OF S PORT  AN N UAL R E PORT 2014-15 << 73

F I NANCIAL

Remuneration of senior officers
The number of senior officers, other than senior officers reported as members of the Institute, whose total
fees, salaries, superannuation, non-monetary benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the
following bands are:

$1 - $10,000 - 1
$10,001 - $20,000 - 1
$20,001 - $30,000 1 -
$80,001 - $90,000 - 1
$90,001 - $100,000 - 1
$100,001 - $110,000 1 -
$110,001 - $120,000 1 -
$130,001 - $140,000 1 2
$140,001 - $150,000 2 1
$150,001 - $160,000 - -

Base remuneration and superannuation 643,861 607,625
Annual leave and long service leave accruals 24,630 (3,893)
Other benefits 6,134 751

 674,625 604,483

One termination payment representing the settlement
of annual leave balance was paid in 2015 amounting to
$6,134 (2014: $751).
The total remuneration includes the superannuation expense
incurred by the Institute in respect of senior officers other
than senior officers reported as members of the accountable
authority.

34. Remuneration of Auditor
Remuneration payable to the Auditor General in respect of
the audit for the current financial year is as follows:

Auditing the accounts, financial statements
and key performance indicators 51,800 50,500

35. Schedule of income and expenses by service
The Institute only has one service therefore a separate
statement of service is not required.

36. Supplementary financial information